

Reference:	FOI.7657.21
Subject:	Treatment of dermatological conditions
Date of Request:	8 December 2021

Requested:

1. How many patients were treated in the last 4 months by the Dermatology department with each of the following:
 - Abrocitinib
 - Acitretin
 - Alitretinoin
 - Azathioprine
 - Baricitinib
 - Ciclosporin
 - Dupilumab
 - Methotrexate
 - Mycophenolate mofetil
 - Pimecrolimus
 - Tacrolimus ointment
 - Tralokinumab
 - Upadacitinib

2. How many patients were treated in the last 4 months with phototherapy (UVB or PUVA) for:
 - Atopic Dermatitis
 - Psoriasis

Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) provides, within the table below, the number of patients treated in the Dermatology Department, with the listed medications, during the period 1 August to 30 November 2021.

Medication	Number
Abrocitinib	0
Acitretin	68
Alitretinoin	2
Azathioprine	22
Baricitinib	0
Ciclosporin	22
Dupilumab	34
Methotrexate	44
Mycophenolate mofetil	6
Pimecrolimus	0
Tacrolimus ointment	8
Tralokinumab	0
Upadacitinib	0

2. The UHB confirms that no patients were treated with phototherapy, as this treatment was suspended as a result of the COVID-19 pandemic and is yet to be reinstated.